OB3316
High Performance CCFL Controller Push pull
© On-Bright Electronics                                                            Confidential
                                                                        OB_DOC_DS_16A2
 - 1 -
General Description
OB3316 is a high performance Cold Cathode
Fluorescent Lamp (CCFL) backlight controller IC

Thermal resistance θJA (SOP) 85 oC /W
Thermal resistance θJA (DIP) 60 oC /W
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
OB3316RP DIP16, pb-free
OB3316QP SOP16, pb-free
Package Marking Information
Q: Package Designator for SOP16
P: Pb-free Package
Y: Year Code
WW: Week Code
S: Internal tracking Code
LT  YWW
OB3316QP
s
LT  YWW
OB3316RP
S
R: Package Designator for DIP16
P: Pb-free Package
Y: Year Code
WW: Week Code
S: Internal tracking Code
  OB3316        X          X          X
High performance CCFL
controller – push  pull
Package Package Pb free Packing
R:DIP16
Q:SOP16
Blank:Normal
P:Lead-free
Blank:Tube
A: Taping
On-Brig
ht C
onfid
entia
l to
 Bonafid
e
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.net/
OB3316
High Performance CCFL Controller Push pull
© On-Bright Electronics                                                            Confidential
                                                                        OB_DOC_DS_16A2
 - 3 -
Pin Configuration
Terminal Assignment
Pin Number Pin Name I/O Pin Function
1 ENA Input Active High. Enable Control Input
2 CMP/SST I/O Connected to Loop compensation capacitor, this capacitor
also sets the soft start time
3 CS Input Lamp current sense input
4 NC - No Connection. Keep floating or short to ground in PCB
5 STIME I/O Connected to capacitor for striking time setting
6 VS Input Output voltage sense input
7 VDDA Power Power supply
8 GATE2 Output N MOSFET drive output2
9 GATE1 Output N MOSFET drive output1
10 PGND Ground Power ground
11 RI I/O Connected to Resistor setting strike frequency
12 RT I/O Connected to Resistor setting operating frequency
13 AGND Ground Analog ground
14 BF/DMOD Input Connected to Capacitor setting Burst frequency or used for
dimming mode selection (Dual function input)
15 DIM Input Dimming control signal input
16 SVD Input System power supply voltage detect input
ENA  1
CS  3
NC  4
STIME  5
VS  6